No. 24-5205

IN THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA CIRCUIT

KALSHIEX LLC. Plaintiff-Appellee,

v.

COMMODITY FUTURES TRADING COMMISSION, Defendant-Appellant,

On Appeal from the U.S. District Court for the District of Columbia No. 23-cv-03257-JMC

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF COUNSEL

Joshua B. Sterling MILBANK LLP 1850 K St. N.W. Washington, DC 20006

(202) 835-7500

Samuel V. Lioi JONES DAY 901 Lakeside Avenue Cleveland, Ohio 44114-1190 (216) 586-3939

Yaakov M. Roth

John Henry Thompson

Filed: 02/20/2025

JONES DAY

51 Louisiana Avenue N.W.

Washington, DC 20001

(202) 879-3939

yroth@jonesday.com

Amanda K. Rice JONES DAY

150 W. Jefferson Avenue,

Suite 2100

Detroit, MI 48226

(313) 733-3939

Counsel for Plaintiff-Appellee KalshiEx LLC

Yaakov M. Roth of Jones Day respectfully notifies this Court of his withdrawal as counsel for KalshiEx LLC ("Kalshi") in the above-captioned matter. Amanda K. Rice, John Henry Thompson, and Samuel V. Lioi of Jones Day as well as Joshua B. Sterling of Milbank will continue to represent Kalshi.

Dated: February 20, 2025

Respectfully submitted,

Filed: 02/20/2025

Joshua B. Sterling MILBANK LLP 1850 K St. N.W. Washington, DC 20006 (202) 835-7500

Samuel V. Lioi JONES DAY 901 Lakeside Avenue Cleveland, Ohio 44114 (216) 586-3939 /s/ Yaakov M. Roth Yaakov M. Roth John Henry Thompson JONES DAY 51 Louisiana Avenue N.W. Washington, DC 20001 (202) 879-3939

Amanda K. Rice JONES DAY 150 W. Jefferson Avenue, Suite 2100 Detroit, MI 48226 (313) 733-3939

Counsel for Appellee KalshiEx LLC

Filed: 02/20/2025

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that, on this 20th day of February, 2025, I electronically filed the original of the foregoing document with the clerk of this Court by using the CM/ECF system, which will serve the counsel for all parties at their designated electronic mail addresses.

February 20, 2025

/s/ Yaakov M. Roth Yaakov M. Roth